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Royal Historical Society
LGBT+ Working Group

Survey Resul®019

This survey of Historians was undertaken between July and
September 2019 using JISC Online Surveys.

We are grateful for the support of Edinburgh University Information
Services for their assistance in hosting this survey.

These results include all aggregated quantitative data, but no
invidual comments.

Total Responses: 852



Do you agree to take part in this Survey by the Royal Historical Society?

amhagytotake partin. Y ¢ (100

this Survey

| do not want to take partin | 0]
this Survey

Are you happy for the Royal Historical Society to use comments that you make in this survey, as outlined above?

use my comments

No - | do not want you to use - 79 (9.3%)
my comments

Histories of diverse gender and sexual identities are adequately reflected in teaching in my department.

Strongly Agree _ 49 (5.8%)
reree |, ::: (257
Notsure | :5: (22.5%)
—— . P
Strongly Disagree _ 74 (8.8%)
nA [T s (75%

n Student numbers in courses which include LGBT+ histories are:

undersubscribed - 56 (6.7%)
same as other courses _ 169 (20.1%)
oversubscribed - 65 (7.7%)
—— - pgees
NA [T 123 (14.6%)

In the past five years, my department has sought to widen the curriculum with regards to LGBT+ histories.

Strongly Agree _ 59 (7%)
rsree | ::: (757
pisagree || NG 13- (15%
Strongly Disagree _ 49 (5.8%)
nA [T 55 (103%)




E | would feel supported in challenging reluctance about, or hostility to, the teaching of LGBT+ histories in my department / my
classroom.

strongly Agree || NN 146 (19.7%)
ngree | 364 (43.3%)
Not Sure _ 148 (17.6%)
Disagree _ 59 (7%)

Strongly Disagree . 13 (1.5%)

nA [ 51 (108%)

| would know how to report hostility to the teaching of LGBT+ histories in my department / my classroom.

strongly Agree || ENRNNEEE 145 (17:3%)
Not sure || N 145 (17-3%)
pisagree | NG 122 (145%)

Strongly Disagree - 29 (3.5%)

v I 75 (2%

ﬂ Are you aware of examples of good practice in the teaching of LGBT+ histories?

ves [ 300 (355%)
N I 255 (20.5%)

port knovw | 227 (27,25
nA [T 54 ©65%)

a | feel confident and informed in using inclusive language, avoiding gender stereotyping, and covering LGBT+ topics sensitively and
accurately in my classroom and workplace.

strongly Agree || NN 215 (257
agree | <01 (47.7%)
Not sure | NN 116 (138%)
Disagree [ 53 6.3%

Strongly Disagree . 12 (1.4%)

nA [T 42 %)

My department actively supports research on LGBT+ history.

strongly Agree || NN AN 145 (17.4%)
rerc N ;25 (:9.5%)
Notsure. N 270 (27 4%)
Disagree [N 57 ©8%)

Strongly Disagree - 18 (2.1%)

nA [T 58 65%)




My sexuality has affected the type or area of History | study.

Strongly Agree _ 91 (10.8%)
rcree | 5! (:7.1%)
Not sure || NN 125 (148%
Strongly Disagree _ 155 (18.4%)
NA [T 46 55%)

My gender identity has affected the type or area of History | study:

strongly Agree [ NNNNENENE o3 (123%)
reree N 20 (25 1%)
Not sure || NG 102 (122%)
Strongly Disagree _ 131 (15.7%)
Y 0 B

| have had to modify my appearance, or hide or disguise my sexuality or gender identity to pursue my research.

Strongly Agree . 14 (1.7%)

Agree _ 64 (7.6%)
Not Sure [l 40 48%)
Disagree |GG 2 (275%)
naA [ 107 (12.7%)

I have experienced constraints on the kind of institutions | can work in as a result of my sexuality or gender identity.

Strongly Agree - 20 (2.4%)
Agree |G 51 73%
Not sure || NN 75 5%
Strongly isagree Y 6 (35.2%)
nA T 135 (16.2%)

| have experienced constraints on my ability to travel internationally for work as a result of my sexuality or gender identity.

Strongly Agree - 32 (3.8%)
Agree [ 54 (64%
Not sure [ 44 (52%)
pisagree [N 2 (25.7%)
va I ¢7 (222%)




| have experienced constraints on the kind of research funding | can apply for as a result of my sexuality or gender identity.

Strongly Agree I 7 (0.8%)
Agree - 17 (2%)
Not Sure [ 43 1%
oisoree N -+ 5.
S =eeeee— g
e  ———

| have experienced biphobia / homophobia / transphobia in reviews of my work, either in preparation or in publishing.

Strongly Agree I 7 (0.8%)
Agree [ 22 2.6%)
Not Sure [l 30 (3.6%)
pisagree || NN 205 24 4%)
Strongly Disagree _ 236 (28.2%)
v N 7 (10.2%)

Are you aware of Equality legislation (e.g. the UK Equality Act 2010; Section 75 of the Northern Ireland Act 1998 etc) and their
provisions for protected characteristics?

Yes - Expert understanding _ 62 (7.3%)
ves- ststactory |, 7 5%

understanding

No-Unaore | 14 (7.5%)

My institution has a code of conduct regarding the invitation of guest speakers with a record of expressing homophobic, biphobic or
transphobic views.

ves [ o8 (8.1%)
No [ 93 (111%)
pontknow Y < 75.5%)

na [l 33 G9%)

Does your institution have policies and processes in place for transitioning or affirming your gender identity at work?

ves |GGG 156 234%)
No [l 35 (4.2%)

pon' know | 5 (<%
nA [T 71 85%




Are gender-neutral (i.e. not designated as just for men or just for women) toilets and other facilities available in your workplace?

ves [ <5 (57.3%)
vo [ 2o (2734
Don't Know || 103 (122%)

nA [l 27 32%)

Does your institution proactively encourage applications from LGBT+ people in recruitment processes?

ve: I 175 (205%)
o I 171 (20.3%
pon' ko | <s: (55.5%)

nA [l 28 (3:3%)

Are LGBT+ identities included in any unconscious bias training that is available to you?

No |GG 100 (11.9%)
pon't ko I 359 (<2.%)
NA [T 116 (138%)

I would know what to do if | were to witness or experience homophobic, biphobic or transphobic harassment, discrimination,
violence or a hate incident in my department.

strongly Agree || || NI 171 (203%)
raree I ::: (515
Not Sure ||| | 141 (167%)
Disagree [ 70 ©3%

Strongly Disagree . 14 (1.7%)
nA ] 14 (17%)

Are there people who publicly self-identify as LGBT+ in your department?

ve: Y 1 (72.2%)
No [ 64 762
Don't know |G 151 (17.8%)

NA ] 20 (2.4%)




